
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:633
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
INSTALLATION OF LANDING SYSTEM AT IGI AIRPORT
Pal Shri Jagdambika

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a sophisticated and stateof-art landing system has been installed at Delhi Airport recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the amount spent thereon;

(c) whether the landing system is not functioning properly;and

(d) if so,the reasons therefor and the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): State-of-art Instrument Landing System have been put into operation at runways 29 and 11 at IGI airport, Delhi.

(b): AAI has provided ground complement of CAT IIIB Instrument Landing System (ILS) at new runway 29/11 along with 2nd Surface Movement Radar (SMR) and augmentation of Advance Surface Movement Guidance and Control System (ASMGCS) at an expenditure of Rs. 20.47 crores.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Doesn`t arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

